

Amend CSSB 956 (Senate committee report) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 105.001(4), Education Code (page 1, line 21), strike "University of North Texas College of Law" and substitute "University of North Texas at Dallas College of Law".

(2) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in added Section 105.151(c-1), Education Code (page 1, lines 25-27), strike "University of North Texas College of Law" in each place it appears and substitute "University of North Texas at Dallas College of Law".

(3) In SECTION 4 of the bill (page 2, line 2), strike "University of North Texas College of Law" and substitute "University of North Texas at Dallas College of Law".